OP \$190.00 5787304

ETAS ID: TM661656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Synovus Bank | | 07/15/2021 | Corporation: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Q Link Wireless LLC | | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 499 E. Sheridan Street, Suite 400 | | | |
| City: | Dania | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 33004 | | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 5787304 | Q LINK WIRELESS ZONE | |
| Registration Number: | 5951913 | EVERY CALL STARTS WITH HELLO | |
| Registration Number: | 5830354 | Q LINK ZONE | |
| Registration Number: | 5735534 | WIRELESS WITHOUT LIMITS | |
| Registration Number: | 5577389 | QLINK MOBILE | |
| Registration Number: | 4789832 | QLINK | |
| Serial Number: | 90160675 | QLINK WIRELESS CONNECTING AMERICA | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,gustavo.rodriguezvillate@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Susan C. DiNicola/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/21/2021 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007361 FRAME: 0453

900631073

Total Attachments: 3

source=QLink.Synovus - Trademark SA Release (Executed)(85576364.1)#page1.tif

source=QLink.Synovus - Trademark SA Release (Executed)(85576364.1)#page2.tif

source=QLink.Synovus - Trademark SA Release (Executed)(85576364.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007361 FRAME: 0454

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

July 15, 2021

WHEREAS, Q LINK WIRELESS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with EPAS ID No. TM623423 in January 31, 2021, previously assigned and granted to Synovus Bank, as lender (the "Lender"), a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademarks applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever release, terminate, cancel, and discharge the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest under the aforementioned Trademark Security Agreement and retransfer and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever releases, terminates, cancels and discharges the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest under the Trademark Security Agreement and retransfers and reassigns to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the goodwill associated therewith. Lender shall execute and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, all instruments and documents that are reasonably requested and furnished by Grantor for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

38836730.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007361 FRAME: 0455

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this release of security interests in Trademark as of the date first set forth above.

SYNOVUS BANK, as Lender

By: Alfredo Massano

Title: Just VP. Director of Middle Market Banking

EXHIBIT A to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

| Owner's Name | Serial Number | Reg Number | Word Mark | Date of Application | Status |
|---------------------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 88206489 | 5787304 | OTUK MIBETERE SIDE | Nov. 27, 2018 | Active, issued on Jun. 25, 2019 |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 90160675 | N/A | QUNK | Sep. 04, 2020 | Awaiting Examination |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 88435483 | 5951913 | EVERY CALL STARTS WITH HELLO | May 17, 2019 | Active, issued on December 31, 2019 |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 88207228 | 5830354 | Q LINK ZONE | Nov. 27, 2018 | Active, issued on August 6, 2019 |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 88038238 | 5735534 | WIRELESS WITHOUT LIMITS | July 15, 2018 | Active, issued on April 23, 2019 |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 87745830 | 5577389 | QLINK MOBILE | Jan. 6, 2018 | Active, issued on October 2, 2018 |
| Q Link Wireless LLC | 86485026 | 4789832 | QLINK | Dec. 18, 2014 | Active, issued on August 11, 2015 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007361 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 07/21/2021